

IDS GeoRadar s.r.l. Via A. Righi 6, 6A, 8 56121 Pisa (PI) Italy

T: +39 050.098.9300 F: +39 050.7912.130 idsgeoradar.com

Covered Equipment Certification Attestation Letter

Federal Communications Commission 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

ATTN.: Reviewing Engineer

FCC ID: UFW-CTHRUEXS

IDS Georadar Srl ("the applicant") certifies that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Note: If the equipment for which the applicant seeks authorization is produced by any of the entities identified on the current Covered List, the applicant should include an explanation on why the equipment is not "covered" equipment.

IDS Georadar Srl ("the applicant") certifies that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant is not identified on the Covered List (as a specifically named entity or any of its subsidiaries of affiliated) as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sianed

Date: 2024/04/30

Printed name: Alessandro Simi

Title: Director R&D

Company Name: IDS Georadar







